Sr. No.

10
11
12
13
14

15

16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24

25

Open Category
Roll No.

GPS/97
GPS/307

GPS/6
GPS/42
GPS/34

GPS/56
GPS/91
GPS/55
GPS/53
GPS/209
GPS/215
GPS/70
GPS/370
GPS/234

GPS/26
GPS/43

GPsS/318
GPS/220
GPS/314
GPS/367
GPS/49
GPS/89
GPS/18

GPS/121

GPS/262

Department of Gandhian and Peace Studies,

Panjab University, Chandigarh- 160014
Approved Merit List of M.A 1% Semester, 2019-20
Operative w.e.f. 24-07-2019 to 25-07-2019 9.30 am to 04:30 pm

Application
No.

PU194887
PU1923072

PU197445
PU1912414
PU1917204

PU191826

PU1923933
PU194982

PU1921541
PU1910880
PU1911369
PU1926879
PU1931369
PU1913542

PU195484
PU1912801

PU1924125
PU1912135
PU1923883
PU1931048
PU194253

PU1931579
PU1911830

PU192233

PU1916326

Name

HARSHDEEP
KAUR UPPAL

VANSHIKA

PRABHJOT
KAUR

NIDHI

NITIN
KUMAR

KUSHAL
CHAUHAN
SHUBHRA
BADNHU
LOKENDER
BROGI
NAVNEET
KAUR
AKASH
UPADHYAY
NOBLE
SHARMA

SHRIYA

RAVI
DESWAL
GOURAV
SHARMA
VERSHA
SAINI

ARMANIJOT
KAUR

BIKRAMIJEET
SINGH
JASKIRAT
SINGH
SHIVANI
SHARMA
DHANISHA
RANI

SANCHI

SHWATE
SUNANTTA
JASLEEN
KAUR
RUBALJOT
KAUR
MANPREET
SINGH
MAHAL

Father's
Name

ARVINDER
SINGH
UPPAL
N KUMAR
S. BALBIR
SINGH
DHANOA
RAVINDER
SINGH
JIWAN
KUMAR
GARG

RATAN DASS

AVINASH C.
BANDHU
OM
PARKASH
GURPAL
SINGH
SANTOSH
UPADHYAY
ACHHAR
DEV
RAJESH
KUMAR
DHARAMPAL
DESWAL
UTTAM
CHAND
BALVINDER
SINGH

LATE
S.GURINDER
PAL SINGH
SURJEET
SINGH
JAGJIWAN
SINGH

RAVI
SHARMA
SATISH
KUMAR
DHARAMIND
ER KUMAR

PREM RAJ

HARVINDER
SINGH
PARMINDER
SINGH
NAZAR
SINGH
MAHAL

Cat.

GN

GN

GN

GN

GN

GN
GN
GN
GN
GN
GN
0GC
GN
GN

GN

GN

GN
GN
GN
GN
GN
GN
GN

GN

Def(D5), SO

Overall
Merit

74.787
73.601

73.472

72.754

71.956

71.902
71.686
70.997
70.941
70.818
69.602
69.322
69.122
68.681

68.660

68.524

68.260
68.248
68.234
68.099
68.037
67.981
67.501

67.498

67.324



Scheduled Caste (SC)

Sr. No. Roll No.
1 GPS/27

2 GPS/84
3 GPS/194

4 GPS/54

5 GPS/66
6. GPS/233
Scheduled Tribe (ST)
Sr. No. Roll No.
1 GPS/77
2 GPS/312
GPS/14

Backward Class (BC)
Sr. No. Roll No.
1 GPS/213
2 GPS/145

Defence

Sr. No. Roll No.
1 GPS/354

2 GPS/72

Application
No.
PU1914099

PU1925958
PU199058
PU1918202

PU191675

PU1913492

Application
No.

PU1912428

PU1923746
PU1912845

Application
No.

PU1911234

PU193260

Application
No.

PU1928631

PU1917524

Name

BRIJESH
RAVINDER
KUMAR
SAHIL
RITU
KOCHAR
ANKUSH
VARTIA
PARDEEP
KUMAR

Name

RITIKA NEGI

POOJA DEVI
ANJALI

Name

SAMIR
KAMBOJ

SACHIN
VERMA

Name

VIPAL SINGH

DHARAMBIR
SINGH

PwD (Subject to verification by the CMO.PU Chd.)

Sr. No. Roll No.

1 GPS/299

2 GPS/257

One Girl Child (OGC)

Sr. No Roll No.

1 GPS/265
Rural Area Student (RAS)

Sr. No. Roll No.

1 GPS/120

2 GPS/76

Application
No.

PU1921443

PU1915499

Application
No.

PU1916750

Application
No.

PU196800

PU1922820

Name

GURPREET
KUMAR
AMANDEEP
KAUR

Name

RAVNEET
KAUR BRAR

Name

SATVIK
GOYAL
KESHAV
THAKUR

Father's
Name
JAGDISH LAL

LAL CHAND

SHAM LAL
DESRAJ
KOCHAR
BALBIR
CHAND
MALKIAT
SINGH

Father's
Name
AMRIT LAL
NEGI
JAGDISH
RAM
RATTAN LAL

Father's
Name
RAJINDER
KUMAR
MAHER
CHAND
VERMA

Father's
Name
oM
PARKASH
JAGMAL
SINGH

Father's
Name
OM
PRAKASH
MALKIT
SINGH

Father's
Name
BALKAR
SINGH

Father's
Name
SATISH
KUMAR
RAMESH
THAKUR

Cat.
e
Sc
Sc
SC

SC

SC

Cat.
ST

ST
ST

Cat.

BC

BC

Cat.

BC,Def(D4), SO

BC,Def(D4),
SO

Cat.
BC,PwD(L )

BC,PwD(L )

Cat.

0GC

Overall
Merit
67.246

66.764
64.444
62.948

60.993

60.59

Overall
Merit

65.908

65.000
64.252

Overall
Merit

66.509

65.272

Overall
Merit

59.384

58.39

Overall
Merit

60.972

55.738

Overall
Merit

65.522

Overall
Merit

66.406

64.901



Boarder Area Student (BAS)

Application

Sr.No. Roll No. Name
No.
ASHAN
1 GPS/323 PU1924308 PREET
JOSSAN
Youth Festival (YF)
Sr. No. Roll No. App:\ll(;atlon Name
LOVEPREET
1 GPS/188 PU197572 SINGH

Father's
Name

SHERCHAND

Father's
Name

KARAMIEET
SINGH

Cat.

BC,BAS

Cat.

SC,YF-E2

Overall
Merit

59.100

Overall
Merit

54.589

The above candidates are advised to note that the admission in M.A 1% Semester in Gandhian and Peace Studies for the
Session 2019-20 is purely provisional, subject to the fulfilment of all the requirements, submission of eligibility certificate
and other documents wherever necessary, otherwise their admission would be cancelled. The selected candidates can deposit
their fee in the department by 25-07-2019 upto 4:30 p.m. Besides, the candidates are required to give an undertaking that
they will attend the classes regularly as per the University Rules and Regulations, otherwise their name will be struck off the
rolls of the Department. The candidates are advised to deposit the requisite fee in the Department of Gandhian and Peace
Studies by 25-07-2019 upto 04:30 p.m. positively. In case the candidate does not deposit the fee in the office of the
department upto 04:30 p.m. on 25-07-2019, their respective seat will be given to the next candidate in the waiting list and no

complaint would be entertained in this respect.

Chairperson



