Department of Gandhian and Peace Studies,

Panjab University, Chandigarh- 160014
Approved Merit List of M.A 1st Semester, 2019-20
Operative w.e.f. 24-07-2019 to 25-07-2019 9.30 am to 04:30 pm

Open Category

Sr. No.	Roll No.	Application No.	Name	Father's Name	Cat.	Overall Merit
1	GPS/97	PU194887	HARSHDEEP KAUR UPPAL	ARVINDER SINGH UPPAL	GN	74.787
2	GPS/307	PU1923072	VANSHIKA	N KUMAR	GN	73.601
3	GPS/6	PU197445	PRABHJOT KAUR	S. BALBIR SINGH DHANOA	GN	73.472
4	GPS/42	PU1912414	NIDHI	RAVINDER SINGH	GN	72.754
5	GPS/34	PU1917204	NITIN KUMAR	JIWAN KUMAR GARG	GN	71.956
6	GPS/56	PU191826	KUSHAL CHAUHAN	RATAN DASS	GN	71.902
7	GPS/91	PU1923933	SHUBHRA BADNHU	AVINASH C. BANDHU	GN	71.686
8	GPS/55	PU194982	LOKENDER BROGI	OM PARKASH	GN	70.997
9	GPS/53	PU1921541	NAVNEET KAUR	GURPAL SINGH	GN	70.941
10	GPS/209	PU1910880	AKASH UPADHYAY	SANTOSH UPADHYAY	GN	70.818
11	GPS/215	PU1911369	NOBLE SHARMA	ACHHAR DEV	GN	69.602
12	GPS/70	PU1926879	SHRIYA	RAJESH KUMAR	OGC	69.322
13	GPS/370	PU1931369	RAVI DESWAL	DHARAMPAL DESWAL	GN	69.122
14	GPS/234	PU1913542	GOURAV SHARMA	UTTAM CHAND	GN	68.681
15	GPS/26	PU195484	VERSHA SAINI	BALVINDER SINGH	GN	68.660
16	GPS/43	PU1912801	ARMANJOT KAUR	LATE S.GURINDER PAL SINGH	GN	68.524
17	GPS/318	PU1924125	BIKRAMJEET SINGH	SURJEET SINGH	GN	68.260
18	GPS/220	PU1912135	JASKIRAT SINGH	JAGJIWAN SINGH	GN	68.248
19	GPS/314	PU1923883	SHIVANI SHARMA	RAVI SHARMA	GN	68.234
20	GPS/367	PU1931048	DHANISHA RANI	SATISH KUMAR	GN	68.099
21	GPS/49	PU194253	SANCHI	DHARAMIND ER KUMAR	GN	68.037
22	GPS/89	PU1931579	SHWATE SUNANTTA	PREM RAJ	GN	67.981
23	GPS/18	PU1911830	JASLEEN KAUR	HARVINDER SINGH	GN	67.501
24	GPS/121	PU192233	RUBALJOT KAUR	PARMINDER SINGH	GN	67.498
25	GPS/262	PU1916326	MANPREET SINGH MAHAL	NAZAR SINGH MAHAL	Def(D5), SO	67.324

Scheduled Caste (SC)

Sr. No.	Roll No.	Application No.	Name	Father's Name	Cat.	Overall Merit
1	GPS/27	PU1914099	BRIJESH	JAGDISH LAL	SC	67.246
2	GPS/84	PU1925958	RAVINDER KUMAR	LAL CHAND	SC	66.764
3	GPS/194	PU199058	SAHIL	SHAM LAL	SC	64.444
4	GPS/54	PU1918202	RITU KOCHAR	DESRAJ KOCHAR	SC	62.948
5	GPS/66	PU191675	ANKUSH VARTIA	BALBIR CHAND	SC	60.993
6.	GPS/233	PU1913492	PARDEEP KUMAR	MALKIAT SINGH	SC	60.59

Scheduled Tribe (ST)

Sr. No.	Roll No.	Application No.	Name	Father's Name	Cat.	Overall Merit
1	GPS/77	PU1912428	RITIKA NEGI	AMRIT LAL NEGI	ST	65.908
2	GPS/312	PU1923746	POOJA DEVI	JAGDISH RAM	ST	65.000
3	GPS/14	PU1912845	ANJALI	RATTAN LAL	ST	64.252

Backward Class (BC)

Sr. No.	Roll No.	Application No.	Name	Father's Name	Cat.	Overall Merit
1	GPS/213	PU1911234	SAMIR KAMBOJ	RAJINDER KUMAR	BC	66.509
2	GPS/145	PU193260	SACHIN VERMA	MAHER CHAND VERMA	ВС	65.272

Defence

Sr. No.	Roll No.	Application No.	Name	Father's Name	Cat.	Overall Merit
1	GPS/354	PU1928631	VIPAL SINGH	OM PARKASH	BC,Def(D4), SO	59.384
2	GPS/72	PU1917524	DHARAMBIR SINGH	JAGMAL SINGH	BC,Def(D4), SO	58.39

PwD (Subject to verification by the CMO,PU Chd.)

Sr. No.	Roll No.	Application No.	Name	Father's Name	Cat.	Overall Merit
1	GPS/299	PU1921443	GURPREET KUMAR	OM PRAKASH	BC,PwD(L)	60.972
2	GPS/257	PU1915499	AMANDEEP KAUR	MALKIT SINGH	BC,PwD(L)	55.738

One Girl Child (OGC)

Sr. No	Roll No.	Application No.	Name	Father's Name	Cat.	Overall Merit
1	GPS/265	PU1916750	RAVNEET KAUR BRAR	BALKAR SINGH	OGC	65.522

Rural Area Student (RAS)

Sr. No.	Roll No.	Application No.	Name	Father's Name	CAT.	Overall Merit
1	GPS/120	PU196800	SATVIK GOYAL	SATISH KUMAR	RAS	66.406
2	GPS/76	PU1922820	KESHAV THAKUR	RAMESH THAKUR	RAS	64.901

Boarder Area Student (BAS)

Sr.No.	Roll No.	Application No.	Name	Father's Name	Cat.	Overall Merit
1	GPS/323	PU1924308	ASHAN PREET JOSSAN	SHERCHAND	BC,BAS	59.100

Youth Festival (YF)

Sr. No.	Roll No.	Application No.	Name	Father's Name	Cat.	Overall Merit
1	GPS/188	PU197572	LOVEPREET SINGH	KARAMJEET SINGH	SC,YF -E 2	54.589

The above candidates are advised to note that the admission in M.A 1st Semester in Gandhian and Peace Studies for the Session 2019-20 is purely provisional, subject to the fulfilment of all the requirements, submission of eligibility certificate and other documents wherever necessary, otherwise their admission would be cancelled. The selected candidates can deposit their fee in the department by 25-07-2019 upto 4:30 p.m. Besides, the candidates are required to give an undertaking that they will attend the classes regularly as per the University Rules and Regulations, otherwise their name will be struck off the rolls of the Department. The candidates are advised to deposit the requisite fee in the Department of Gandhian and Peace Studies by 25-07-2019 upto 04:30 p.m. positively. In case the candidate does not deposit the fee in the office of the department upto 04:30 p.m. on 25-07-2019, their respective seat will be given to the next candidate in the waiting list and no complaint would be entertained in this respect.

Chairperson